GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4364
ANSWERED ON:26.08.2004

SECOND NATIONAL CONFERENCE ON STEAM LOCOMOTIVES
Mishra Dr. Rajesh Kumar

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Second National Conference on Steam Locomotives, organized by the Indian Steam Railway Society and the Institute of Logistics and Transport under the joint aegis of Ministries of Railways, Tourism and Culture was held in New Delhi during February,
2004; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRIR. VELU)

(a): Yes, Sir. The Second National Conference on Steam Locomotives organised by Indian Steam Railway Society and Chartered Institute of Logistics and Transport was held at National Rail Museum in February, 2004.

(b): Indian Steam Railway Society and Chartered Institute of Logistics & Transport are non-official Societies. In the conference, the aspects of preservation of steam locomotives and promotion of steam locomotives based tourism were discussed.
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